This represents the post fellows survey for those completing a trauma fellowship between 2011-2015.
It provides information on their job, practice setting and preparation for fellowship. Their survey
responses regarding salary are in the 2016 Practice Survey.

Describe your trauma fellowship setting:

Academic Trauma Academic Trauma Community Trauma Community Trauma Private Total Weighted
Center - Level 1 Center - Level 2 Center - Level 1 Center - Level 2 Practice Average
(no 65.38% 2.56% 11.54% 15.38% 5.13%
label) 51 2 9 12 4 78 0.00

Did your fellowship adequately prepare you
for practice?

Answer Choices Responses
ves 98.72% 77
no 1.28% 1
Total 78

What year did you complete your

fellowship?
Answer Choices Responses
2011 10.67% 8
2012 12.00% 9
2013 36.00% 27
2014 17.33% 13
2015 24.00% 18
Total 75
If you began your fellowship in 2013 or
later:
yes no Total Weighted Average
Was your fellowship program OTA accredited? 84.62% 15.38%
44 8 52 1.15
Was your fellowship program ACGME accredited? 32.08% 67.92%
17 36 53 1.68
Did OTA accreditation affect your fellowship choice? 30.19% 69.81%
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16 37

53 1.70
Was it difficult and/or competitive to secure
your first job?
Answered: 75 Skipped: 3
Answer Choices Responses
yes 48.00% 36
no 52.00% 39
Total 75
How has the number of fellowship trained
trauma surgeons in the job market
affected your practice?
Answered: 78 Skipped: 0
1-notat 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 - Total Weighted
all affected Average
affected greatly
More competitive 26.92% 5.13% 11.54% 7.69% 19.23% 8.97% 6.41% 6.41% 1.28% 6.41%
contract negotiations 21 4 9 6 15 7 5 5 1 5 78 4.24
Less trauma cases 25.64% 5.13% 11.54% 8.97% 10.26% 7.69% 8.97% 6.41% 6.41% 8.97%
available 20 4 9 7 8 6 7 5 5 7 78 4.65
More competition for 30.77% 5.13% 10.26% 5.13% 17.95% 6.41% 5.13% 8.97% 3.85% 6.41%
favorable payors 24 4 8 4 14 5 4 7 3 5 78 4.27
Less opportunity for job 12.82% 3.85% 5.13% 8.97% 14.10% 5.13% 8.97% 15.38% 8.97% 16.67%
change (less trauma 10 3 4 7 11 4 7 12 7 13 78 6.06
jobs available)
Have you changed jobs since your
fellowship?
Answered: 78 Skipped: 0
Answer Choices Responses
yes 14.10% 11
no 85.90% 67
Total 78
How many jobs have you had?
Answered: 78 Skipped: 0
Answer Choices Responses
1 85.90% 67
1-3 14.10% 11
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3 or more 0.00%
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